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20 MAY 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1. 1. BL MASEMOLA VS RAF 34801/17

1. 2. HJ VAN WYK VS RAF 42560/18

1. 3. MP SHOTHOLO VS RAF 83562/16

1. 4. PRESMOOQI VS MIGANI INDUSTRIES 66411/19

1. 5. B/C OF SABLE MANSIONS VS M POYO 16637/20

1. 6. VIRKRAM SING VS MIN OF EMPLOYMENT +4 66948/19

1. 7. B MITCHELL VS MIN OF POLICE 95204/16



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

BN ZUNGU

M SELEMELA

JJ HATTINGH

TK SMIT

WASAA GASSES

ABSA BANK

B/C OF PALKHOLM

WALKER ATTORNEYS

E VENTER

VS MIN OF POLICE 9510/17

VS MIN OF POLICE 4114917
VS RAF 8199/16
VS AL SMIT 5206/20

VS AFRICA PEOPLE 3137/20

VS JT MASOMBUKA  45852/17
VS SV ADEOYE 58458/19
VS LEBEKO NPA 74893/19
VS ST VENTER 4438/20



EM STEENKAMP VS P GOOSEN 64023/17

TE MALUNGANI VS D KUETSCHE-FOTSING 8157/20

JM KOEN VS HW KOEN 15639/20

FNB VS RC MODIMOLA 88186/18

TH B/C FOR SECTIONAL TITLE VS  INFINITUM HOLDING 22314/19
SM NGXITO VS RAF 58135/19

ROYALE ENERGY VS PD TSHIREDO 46937/19
MOTORPLAN DIRECT VS IMPACT UNDERWRITING 51902/15

N KROG VS C VALE 11337/20



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

NEDBANK

MQ BENADIE

TP GLAUM

AP EMMENIS

L DEVING

EF ERASMUS

GRANT CHITTANDEU

PF LOUW

MI MOLEPO

VS IRMA MULLER PROP 42014/12

VS CV LAYTE 13150/20

VS MIN OF MINERAL  17047/20

VS HOERSKOOL MONTANA 51197/19

VS A TROSKIE 59147/19
VS DEPT OF MINERALS 55996/19
VS ACCELLARATE DESIGN 9472/20
VS LJ JACOBS 68322/19
VS RAF 98611/15



1. 35. NP LANGA

1. 36. BASITHOLE

1. 37.  JW MAHLANGU

1. 38. JFOURIE

1. 39. LT MAMIALA

1. 40. MBOLITYE
20 MAY 2020

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

26325/19

87829/18

73003/10

29634/17

19705/13

20443/18

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE AJ

1. 41.

1. 42

M CHAUKE

AP MUHATE

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

28950/16

52540/14



43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

MM MAKOBE

TWINS PROFESSIONAL

FNB

CHANGING TIDES

DARK FIBRE

MV MOKOENA

IM PILLAY

DM MOFOKENG

WESBANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF POLICE  36032/19

VS GOLD BRANDS 85540/17

HK DIKOBE 33358/19

C STANDER  49667/16

COLSTA PROJETCS 38719/19

FRANCHISING TO AFRICA 28334/17

SJ PILLAY 41528/19

RAF 87033/16

SERAGE PROPERTIES 1970/17



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

EX PARTE NDPP

CHANGING TIDES

M FERREIRA

EX PARTE CE KOTZE

R NQONDELA

B MOFOKENG

T RAMOBA

R MCDOULIE

EX PARTE MR KOCK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

36537/19

LA WESTPFAUL 75568/18

BENNA BOK 1980/20

2331/20

RAF 62756/18

MIN OF POLICE  62787/18

MIN OF POLICE 55479/18

S MCDOULIE  10120/20

70192/19



NEDBANK VS V MOOLOO 62413/19

GN CLOETE VS EM MINNAAR 17729/20

FNB VS M FORBAY 73665/19

FNB VS SA BAGSANGANI  49210/19

GJ CRAMER VS AE CRAEMER 17235/20

H VERMEULEN VS RAF 20635/13

NEDBANK VS S GOVENDER 66301/19

PD LIEBENBERG VS PROFECTION VERVAARD 2076/20

LD VAN DER MERWE VS DR LIEBENBERG 89212/18



STAN RIO PINE AJ ESTERHUIZEN

ABSA BANK

TK KENKE

K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

CP DU TOIT

INVESTEC BANK

RI KIRUNDA

Z MALULEKE

DM MALULEKE

CJ MAMAFA

LJ RAMUTLA

KE MOAMOGOE

MP MOJELA
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79.

80.

81.

VS

EX PARTE BC SCHMAHL

FNB VS

PLUMBLEC AFRICAN

R ELAINE +5

6036/20
MM MTETO 91163/19
VS JW SMITH 41993/18
50605/19
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